INDOT
Yeager Road Reconstruction, PH 1

Yeager Road Reconstruction
PH1
CHANGE ORDER NOS. 1 and 2

Original Contract: S 2,319,139.20
Change Order No. 1 - 14,748.00

S 2,304,391.20
Change Order No. 2 + 2,881.70

$ 2,307,272.90

Approved at a meeting of the West Lafayette Redevelopment Commission held on Wednesday,
May 23, 2012 at the West Lafayette City Hall, 609 West Navajo St., West Lafayette, Indiana
47906

WEST LAFAYETTE REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

BY:
Lawrence T. Oates, President

Attest:

Linda M. Sorensen, Secretary



‘ ~of TIPPECANOE COUNTY

20 NORTH 3RD STREET (765) 423-9242 SALLIE DELL FAHEY
LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 47901-1209 (765) 423-9154 [FAX] ’ EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

May 17, 2012
Ref No: 2012-155

Dave Buck

City of West Lafayette
609 West Navajo

West Lafayette, IN 47906

REM: Yeager Road
Contract R-31223
Change of Work Orders #1 & #2

Dear Dave:

Attached you will find the signed change order certification for the above
referenced project. These change orders reflect the city providing the field
trailer, Milestone providing the supplies for the trailer, and the removal of
various pavement markings. The change orders decrease the project cost
by $11,866.30. ‘

As the Greater Lafayette MPO Executive Director, I hereby authorize these
change orders. Please contact me if you have any questions. \

Sincerely,

Llec, ,
Sallie Dell Fahe
Executive Director
enclosure
cc. Erik Seef

Brad Rood
Randy Walter

Planning for Lafayette, West Lafayette, Dayton, Battle Ground, Clarks Hill and Tippecanoe County




Change Order MPO Certification

Project: Yeager Road

Federal Funds: STP Group II
Contract Number: R-31223
Change Order Number: #1 & #2

Federal Funds Approved: _A credit of $9,493.04

Sallie Dell Fahey
Executive Director

S 17 /2
Date




Contract No:R -31223
INDIANA Department of Transportation
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Change Order No.: 001

Page: 1

Contract Information

District: CRAWFORDSVILLE
DISTRICT

Change Order Information
Date Generated: 05/07/2012

Contract No.: R -31223
AE:Seef, Erik

Change Order No.: 001
Date Approved: 05/15/2012

Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Construction Related

Description: Field Office

Original Contract Amount

Current Change Order Amount
Total Previous Approved Changes
Total Change To-Date

Modified Contract Amount

Time Extension Information
Date Initiated 00/00/0000

Original Contract Time

Time Element Description:
Current Time Extension

Previous Time Approved

Revised Contract Time

$2,319,139.20
$-14,748.00
$2,881.70
$-11,866.30
$2,307,272.90

Date Completed 00/00/0000

Letting Date:11/16/2011

PE/S:Dowty, Chris Status:Approved

EWA: Y or Force Acct: N

Percent: -0.636 %
Percent: 0.124 %
Percent: -0.512 %

SS Completion Date 00/00/0000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0

SP Date 00/00/0000
(8S = Standard Specification,

SS Days 0 SP Days 0

SS Days by AE: DCE:

or SP Days
SP = Special Provision)

SP Days Value $ 0.00

SCE: DDCM:

SS Days

SP Days Value $

SS Completion Date 00/00/0000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0

SS Date 00/00/0000

or SP Days 0




Contract No:R -31223

Change Order No.: 001

INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 2
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Review and Approval Information
Required Approval Authority
($ per Change Order)
(Days per Contract)

Verbal Approval Required?
Total Change To-Date>5%7

Scope/Design Recommendation
Required?

Approval Authority Concurs with PM?

LPA Signatures Required?

FHWA Signatures Required?

AE: DCE: SCE: * DDCM: *
(- LE $250K-) (-LE $ 750K -) (--LE$2M--)(--GT$2M--)
(50 SS days ) ( 100 SS days ) ( 200 SS Days ) ( GT 200 SS days)

Y/NIfY, by Date Issued

Y /NIfY , Copy to Program Budget Manager

Y / N if Y, Referred to Project Manager(PM)

Date to PM Date Returned

Y /N If Y, Concurrence by Date

If N,Resolution: Approved Disapproved
Resolved by Date

Y /N IfY, Date to LPA Date Returned
Y /N IfY, Date to FHWA Date Returned

* Field Engineer Recommendation (Required for SCE or DDCM Approval)

Field Engineer

Date

Comments:




Contract No:R -31223 INDIANA Date:05/15/2012

Change Order No:001 Department of Transportation Page: 3
Contract: R -31223
Project: 0600696 - State:0600696
Change Order Nbr: 001
Change Order Description: Field Office
Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Construction Related
CLN PCN PLN Item Code Unit Unit Price CO Qty Comment Amount Change
0072 0600696 0072 628-09402 MOS 2,200.000 -12.000 o Amount:$ -26,400.00

Item Description: FIELD OFFICE, B
Supplemental Description1:
Supplemental Description2:

0159 0600696 0159 628-09402 MOS 971.000 12.000 (6] Amount:$ 11,652.00
Item Description: FIELD OFFICE B

Supplemental Description1: OWNER SUPPLIED

Supplemental Description2:

Total Value for Change Order 001 = $ -14,748.00

Whereas, the Standard Specifications for this contract provides for such work to be performed, the following change is recommended.
General or Standard Change Order Explanation

This item is being created because West Lafayette supplied the construction trailer for the project. Milestone provided supplies in the trailer
totaling $971.00/Month.

Change Order Explanation for Specific Line Item

It is the intent of the parties that this change order is full and complete compensation for the work describe above.
Notification and consent to this change order is hereby acknowledged.

Contractor: Mﬁ"’ WZ,/D Signed By: C/QW&J‘,

Date: \S—//S//Z.

NOTE: Other required State and FHWA signatures will be obtained electronically through the SiteManager system.



Contract No:R -31223 INDIANA Date:05/15/2012
Change Order No:001 Department of Transportation Page: 4

APPROVED FOR LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY

(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)

(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)

p ﬂ @QM SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION
PE/S /l/l/l/ @ - W
N’

APPROVED FOR INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION

Approval Level ' Name of Approver - Date ‘ Status
Project Engineer/Supervisor Dowty, Chris 05/15/2012 Approved




R TRk v 4 e 8 e o A V2t = oS

s

e

Milestone

StructurePointe

Attn: Chris Dowty
7260 Shadeland Station
Indianapolis, IN 46256

Re: INDOT R-31223-B (Yeager Road); RFC #2 - Field Office, Modified

Chris,

The following prices are for the field office, modified item that was requested on the Yeager Road
project. 1t includes the refrigerator, microwave, computer, dumpster, drinking water for the trailer, |
portable bathroom, electric, internet and phone. 1t does not include the trailer itself, the miscellaneous office
equipment, etc.

* Field Office, Modified $ 971,00 per month

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

(ol el

Conrad R, Walters
Senior Estimator

cc: jobfile 122003

 Milestone Contractors, L.P.
*Equal Opportunity Empioyets RO. Box 6246 Lafayette, IN 47903-6248 (765) 772-7500 Fax (768) 772-7541

e b e & oma A T

S i T ke




Milestone Contractors, L.P.
Extra Work Pricing Summary

Project No: INDOT R-31223-B (Yeager Road RFC#2)

Date Requested: 411172012 Date Submitted: 4/6/2012
Revised:

Description of Work: Fleld Office, Modified

Reason for Extra Work:  INDOT REQUESTED, ONLY NEED A PORTION OF THE ITEM.

Has Work Already Been Completed? No When:

Je2003

S e L

5T C?i.w:.:’u:’:r

Field Office, Modlﬁed

Cost ACtIVIl Code:

T O e

12 Units Months

SIS

Labor: Cost= $ - Markup % 20%

$ - Total $ -
Equipment; Cost= $ s Markup % 12% § - Total 3 -
Materials: Cost= $ 10,151.62 Markup % 12% $ 1,218.19 Total $ 11,369.81
Subcontract: Cost = Markup % 10% $ -
Markup % 7% $ - Total $ -
Trucking: Cost = $ 164.00 Markup % 2% §  10.68 $ 183.68
$ 10,315.62 $ 1,237.87 $ 11,653.49
Insurance & Bond Cost = $ 86.65 Markup % 0% $ 8.67 Total $ £5.32
Total $ 11,648.81
Unit Price ] $ 970.73
[Bid $ 97100
Fxtra Days Requested -
2 e e T R e e e e NS T P
Item: Quantity: 1 Units LS
Labor: Cost = $ - Markup % 20% $ - Total $ -
Equipment: Cost = $ < Markup % 12% $ - Total $ -
Materials: Cost = $ - Markup % 12% § - Total $ -
Subcontractor: Cost= Markup % 10% $ -
$ - Markup % ™% $ - Total $ -
Trucking: Cost= $ - Markup % 12% % - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
Insurance & Bond Cost = $ - Marlup % 10% § - Total $ -
Total T '
Unit Price l $ .
[BId
Extra Days Requested -

Yeager#iwirelesssignal Page 1

i R e 8 it




Contract No:R -31223

Change Order No.: 002

INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 1
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Contract Information

District. CRAWFORDSVILLE
DISTRICT

Change Order Information
Date Generated:; 05/10/2012

Contract No.: R -31223 Letting Date:11/16/2011

AE:Seef, Erik PE/S:Dowty, Chris Status:Approved

Change Order No.: 002 EWA: Y or Force Acct: N
Date Approved: 05/15/2012

Reason Code: ERRORS & OMISSIONS, Design Related

Description: Line Remove
Original Contract Amount

Current Change Order Amount
Total Previous Approved Changes

Total Change To-Date
Modified Contract Amount

Time Extension Information
Date Initiated 00/00/0000

Original Contract Time

Time Element Description:
Current Time Extension

Previous Time Approved

Revised Contract Time

$2,319,139.20

$2,881.70 Percent: 0.124 %

$-14,748.00 Percent: -0.636 %

$-11,866.30 Percent: -0.512 %
$2,307,272.90

Date Completed 00/00/0000

SS Completion Date 00/00/0000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0
SP Date 00/00/0000 or SP Days
(SS = Standard Specification, SP = Special Provision)

SS Days 0 SP Days O SP Days Value $ 0.00
SS Days by AE: DCE: SCE: DDCM:
SS Days SP Days Value $

SS Completion Date 00/00/0000 or SS Calendar/Work Days O
SS Date 00/00/0000 or SP Days 0




Contract No:R -31223

Change Order No.: 002

INDIANA Department of Transportation
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Review and Approval Information
Required Approval Authority
($ per Change Order)
(Days per Contract)

Verbal Approval Required?
Total Change To-Date>5%7?

Scope/Design Recommendation
Required?

Approval Authority Concurs with PM?

LPA Signatures Required?

FHWA Signatures Required?

AE: DCE: SCE: * DDCM:

Page: 2

*

(- LE $ 250K-) (- LE $ 750K -) (~-LE$2M ) (-~ GT $2 M --)
(50 SS days ) ( 100 SS days ) (200 SS Days ) ( GT 200 SS days)

Y/NIfY, by Date Issued

Y/NIfY , Copy to Program Budget Manager

Y /N IfY, Referred to Project Manager(PM)

Date to PM Date Returned

Y /N If Y, Concurrence by Date

If N,Resolution: Approved Disapproved
Resolved by Date

Y /NIfY, Date to LPA Date Returned
Y/NIfY, Date to FHWA Date Returned

* Field Engineer Recommendation (Required for SCE or DDCM Approval)

Field Engineer

Date

Comments:




Contract No:R -31223 INDIANA Date:05/15/2012

Change Order No:002 Department of Transportation Page: 3
Contract: R -31223
Project: 0600696 - State:0600696
Change Order Nbr: 002
Change Order Description: Line Remove
Reason Code: ERRORS & OMISSIONS, Design Related
CLN PCN PLN Item Code Unit Unit Price CO Qty Comment Amount Change
0160 0600696 0160 808-06716 LFT 2.000 1000.000 C Amount:$ 2,000.00

Item Description: LINE, REMOVE
Supplemental Description1: 4 IN
Supplemental Description2:

0161 0600696 0161 808-06368 LFT 8.850 50.000 C Amount:$ 442.50
Item Description: TRANSVERSE MARKING, REMOVE

Supplemental Description1: 24" STOP BAR

Supplemental Description2:

0162 0600696 0162 808-02157 EACH 73.200 6.000 C Amount:$ 439.20
Item Description: PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKINGS, REMOVE

Supplemental Description1:

Supplemental Description2:

Total Value for Change Order 002 = $ 2,881.70

Whereas, the Standard Specifications for this contract provides for such work to be performed, the following change is recommended.
General or Standard Change Order Explanation

These items were not included in the original bid.

Change Order Explanation for Specific Line Item

Itis the intent of the parties that this change order is full and complete compensation for the work describe above.
Notification and consent to this change order is hereby acknowledged.

Contractor: \‘ﬂ u"’a‘" CJM, LA Signed By: (]/ﬂuy{ X& CH

Date: 5//5//L

NOTE: Other required State and FHWA signatures will be obtained electronically through the SiteManager system.



Contract No:R -31223 INDIANA Date:05/15/2012
Change Order No:002 Department of Transportation Page: 4
APPROVED FOR LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY
(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)
@ﬂ\ g @ > " SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION
PE/S v D («» Ll
APPROVED FOR INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION
‘Approval Level ‘ Name of Approver " Date Status

Project Engineer/Supervisor Dowty, Chris 05/15/2012

Approved




Milestone

/N‘ April 30, 2012
AN

StructurePointe

Attn: Chris Dowty
7260 Shadeland Station
Indianapolis, IN 46256

Re; INDOT R-31223-B (Yeager Road); RFC #3 — Line & Pavement Marking Removal

Chris,

The following prices are for line removal and pavement message markings on the Yeager Road
project.

¢ Line Removal 1,000 LF $2.00/LF
* Removal of Transverse Markings, Stop Bar, 24” SOLF $885/LF
* Removal of Pvmt Message Mark (arrows & only) 6 EA $73.20/ EA

Total for this change is $2,881.70. Please let me know if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

Comalnof=—
Conrad R, Walters

Senior Estimator

ce: jobfile 122003

Milestono Contractors, L.P.

*Equal Opportunity Employar RO. Box 6246 Lafayette, IN 47903-6246 (765) 772-7500 Fax (765) 772-7541




Project No:
Date Requested:

Description of Work:

Reason for Extra Work:

Milestone Contractors, L.P.
Extra Work Pricing Summary

INDOT R-31223-B (Yeager Road RFC# 3)

Date Submiftted: 4/30/2012

Revisad:

42712012
Line Removal

INDOT REQUESTED, ONLY NEED A PORTION CF THE ITEM.

Has Work Already Been Completed? Yes When:
MCLP Pro ject No 122003 o Cost Actlwty Code:
R AL 0 Brea s =¥ IR Bt S
Item: Line Removal Quantlty 1000
Labor: Cost = $ - Markup % 20% § - Total $ -
Equipment: Cost = $ - Markup % 12% § - Totaf $ .
Materlals: Cost= $ - Markup % 12% § - Total $ -
Subcontract: Cost= $ 1,800.00 Markup % 10% $ 180.00
Markup % 7% $ - Total $ 1,980.00
Trucking: Cost = $ - Markup % 12% § - $ -
$  1,800.00 $ 180.00 $ 1,980,00
Insurance & Bond Cost = $ 14.85 Markup % 10% § 1.49 Total $ 16.34
Total 3 1,996.34
Unit Price |'$ 2.00
[Bia $ 2,00
Extra Days Requested -
T R A o AR sz s s e e
item: Remove Trans Mark Stop Bar 24" Quantlty. 50 Units LF
Labor: Cost = $ - Markup % 20% $ - Total 3 -
Equipment: Cost = $ - Markup % 12% $ - Total $ -
Materials: Cost = $ - Markup % 12% $ - Total $ -
Subcontractor: Cost = $ 399.50 Markup % 10% $  39.95
Markup % 1% $ - Total 3 439.45
Trucking: Cost= $ - Markup % 12% $ . $ -
$ 399.50 $  39.96 $ 439.45
Insurance & Bond Cost = $ 3.30 Markup % 0% $ 0.33 Total $ 3.63
Total $ 443.08
Unit Price I'$ 8.86
[B1g $ 8.85
Extra Days Requested -
Yeager#3LineRemove Page 1




ey g

Milestone Contractors, L.P.
Extra Work Pricing Summary

iNDOT R-31223-B (Yeager Road RFC# 3)

P es SRR B RS R PR et S et A e IR
Item. Remove Arrows & Only Pvmt Msg Mark Quantity: 6 Unils EACH
Labor: Cost = 3 - Markup % 20% $ - Total $ -
Equipment; Cost = $ - Markup % 12% $ - Total $ -
Materials: Cost= $ «  Markup % 12% $ - Total $ -
Subeontractor: Cost = 3 396.00 Markup % 10% $ 3960
Markup % 7% $ - Total $ 435.60
Trucking: Cost= Markup % 12% 3 - $ -
$ 396.00 $ 39.60 $ 435.60
Insurance & Bond Cost = $ 3.27 Markup % 10% $ 0.33 Total $ 3.69
Total $ 439,19
Unit Price [ $ 73.20
[Bid $ 73.20
Extra Days Requested
A T S S e s TS e e s st ey
Quantity: 1 Units Each
Labor: Cost = 3 - Markup % 20% $ - Total $ -
Equipment: Cost = $ - Markup % 12% $ - Total $ -
Materials: Cost = $ - Markup % 12% $ - Total $ -
Subcontractor: Cost = $ = Narkup % 10% $ -
Markup % 7% $ - Total $ -
Trucking: Cost= $ - Markup % 12% $ - $ -
$ - $ - $
Insurance & Bond Cost= $ - Markup % 10% $ Total $ -

Unit Price I $ - |

Extra Daysv Requested

Yeagerit3l.IneRemove

Page 2




